

PUNJAB TIANJIN UNIVERSITY OF TECHNOLOGY, LAHORE

Near Green Town Police Station, Township, Lahore

TENDER NOTICE

Punjab Tianjin University of Technology (PTUT), Lahore invites sealed tenders/ bids from Registered and Reputed Companies in Pakistani Rupees for below stated Tenders according to Punjab Procurement Rules –2014 (amended till date).

Tender Name	Package Ref No.	Estimated Price (in millions)	Bid Security PKR.	Document Fee PKR
Purchase of Lab Equipment for Civil Engineering Technology Department	PTUT/PC/07/2022-23	20.00	400,000	2,000/-
Purchase of Lab Equipment for Mechanical Engineering Technology Department(Package-II)		8.4	168,000	2,000/-
Purchase of Lab Equipment for Electrical Engineering Technology Department(Package-II)	PTUT/PC/09/2022-23	5.1	102,000	2,000/-
Purchase of Lab Equipment for Automotive Engineering Technology Department(Package-II)		2.1	42,000	2,000/-
Purchase of Lab Equipment for Fashion Design Technology Department	PTUT/PC/11/2022-23	1.2	24,000	2,000/-

- The Bidding Document will be available on websites www.ptut.edu.pk and www.ptra.punjab.gov.pk
- The signed copy of Bidding Documents must be obtained from the office of Project Director (Building and Works), 1st Floor Room No. 120, Punjab Tianjin University of Technology, Lahore before Obtaining Bid Time & Date (**06-12-2022**, **09:30 A.M**.) from 09:00 a.m. to 04:00 p.m. (Monday to Friday) after depositing the Tender Fee as specified above against each tender (non-refundable) at BOP, Township (College Road) Branch, Lahore A/c No. **6580064981000010**.
- The Bid Security/ Earnest Money mentioned above in the form of CDR i.e., Bank Draft/ Pay Order. In the favor of "Punjab Tianjin University of Technology, Lahore" is required to be submitted with the bids.
- The sealed bids complete in all respect as detailed in bidding documents must reach in the office of Project Director (Building and Works) on or before 06-12-2022 **until 10:00 A.M**. The proposal will be opened on 06-12-2022 at **10:30 A.M.** in the presence of the bidders or their representatives who make them present.
- Date of financial bid opening will be informed later after technical bid evaluation.

Project Director

Punjab Tianjin University of Technology, Lahore

BLOCK1, SECTOR C2, TOWNSHIP, LHAORE

Ph. 042-99332570